001076N/ N500013) as 
Statutory Auditors of the Corporation, for a period of five (5) 
consecutive years from the conclusion of the 160th AGM till 
the conclusion of 165th AGM of the Corporation to be held in 
the year 2030 at a remuneration not exceeding Rs. 45,00,000 
(Forty Five lakhs) payable for the financial year 2025-2026 and 
as may be mutually agreed between the Board of Directors of 
the Corporation and the Statutory Auditors for the remaining 
term.

M/s Walker Chandiok & Co, Chartered Accountants have 
consented to the said re-appointment if made, would be within

[...]

read with the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration 
of Managerial Personnel) Rules 2014 and Regulation 24A of  
Listing Regulations, for a term of five consecutive years starting 
from the financial year 2025-2026 to financial year 2029-2030, 
at a remuneration not exceeding Rs. 1,50,000 (Rupees One 
Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) payable for the financial year 2025-
2026 and as may be mutually agreed between the Board of 
Directors of the Corporation and the Secretarial Auditors for 
the remaining term.

M/s. Tushar Shridharani & Associates LLP is a leading 
firm of practicing Company Secretaries with over 30 years

[...]

4 as an Ordinary Resolution.

Item No. 5

The Board of Directors on the recommendation of the Audit 
Committee has approved the appointment of M/s. Jyothi 
Satish & Co., Cost Accountants, Chennai, (Firm Registration 
No. 101197) as Cost Auditors at a remuneration of Rs. 2,50,000/- 
(Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) plus such taxes as 
applicable and reimbursement of actual out of pocket expenses 
incurred by them for the conduct of audit of the cost records 
of the Corporation for the financial year ending 31st March, 
2026. A Certificate issued by the above firm regarding their